Issue Date: 2016-09-15 Page 1 of 106 Report Reference # E122103-A147-CB-3
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General requirements

1010 HABUSHIN NANTO-SHI TOYAMA-KEN 939-1756 JAPAN
ZHANGJIAGANG HUA YANG ELECTRONICS CO LTD
TONGXIN RD ZHAOFENG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE
LEYU TOWN ZHANGJIAGANG 215622 JIANGSU CHINA
ALPS LOGISTICS FACILITIES CO LTD
593-1 NISHI-OHASHI
TSUKUBA-SHI
IBARAKI-KEN 305-0831 JAPAN
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
The product covered in this Test Report is building-in type switching power supply with a single output circuit.
Output:
5 Vdc (4.5 Vdc - 5.7 Vdc), maximum 100 A (maximum 500 W) (for RWS600B-5)
12 Vdc (10.8 Vdc - 13.8 Vdc), maximum 50 A (maximum 600 W) (for RWS600B-12)
15 Vdc (13.5 Vdc - 17.2 Vdc), maximum 40 A (maximum 600 W) (for RWS600B-15)
24 Vdc (21.6 Vdc - 27.6 Vdc), maximum 25 A (maximum 600 W) (for RWS600B-24)
36 Vdc (32.4 Vdc - 41.4 Vdc), maximum 16.7 A (maximum 601.2 W) (for RWS600B-36)
36 Vdc (24 Vdc - 36 Vdc), maximum 16.7 A (maximum 601.2 W) (for EVS36-16R7)
48 Vdc (43.2 Vdc - 52.8 Vdc), maximum 12.5 A (maximum 600 W) (for RWS600B-48)
57 Vdc (48Vdc - 57 Vdc), maximum 10.6 A (maximum 604.2 W) (for EVS57-10R6)
Model Differences
Each model is identical, except for model designation, output rating, and secondary winding and internal
construction of Transformer (T2), and secondary components.